
 PURPOSE 
 University High School Athletics is proud to 
 announce their annual Summer Athletic Programs. 
 The University Athletic Department continues to 
 credit much of its athletic success to its strong 
 summer programs.  Many of the Trojan athletic 
 teams have captured league and CIF 
 championships.  This athletic opportunity comes 
 from a strong commitment by both our athletes and 
 our coaching staff.  The camps are designed to 
 teach skills in each sport as well as proper 
 conditioning and strength techniques. 

 Camps are open to all student-athletes, are 
 recreational, and entirely voluntary. Daily 
 attendance supports athletic development but is 
 not required. Participation in camps is not offered 
 for credit and is not a prerequisite for equal access 
 to participate in athletics during the school year. 
 Please note: 

 ●  Not all programs offer a summer camp. 
 ●  Separate tryout dates will be posted on the 

 University High School website. 

 PARTICIPATION REQUIREMENTS 
 ●  Students must be enrolled at University 

 HS. Visit  IUSD Enrollment  to learn more. 
 ●  All student athletes (new or returning) must 

 be cleared by the Athletics Office for the 
 2022-2023 school year before the start of 
 camp. Directions for: 

 ○  New Athletes 
 ○  Returning Athletes 

 ●  Students must register for summer camp 
 by submitting payment on or before the 
 first day of camp. 

 IUSD does not discriminate in enrollment in or access to any athletics program 
 available.Admission to these programs is based on age appropriateness, team roster 
 space, aptitude and meeting academic and behaviors eligibility requirements. The 
 lack of English skills shall not be a barrier to admission to or participation in the 
 District’s activities and programs. See Bd Policy 5145.5 Nondiscrimination for more 
 information and who to contact. 

 ATHLETIC CLEARANCE PROCESS 
 1.  Set up  an online account at 

 athleticclearance.com 
 2.  Complete  all steps of the online process, 

 including  student and emergency contact 
 information, proof of student-athlete health 
 insurance, parent and athlete signatures. 

 3.  Upload  proof of health insurance &  IUSD 
 Physical Form  , documenting a sports 
 physical examination after  May 1, 2022 

 4.  Print & Upload  Confirmation Message. 
 5.  Email  joyliberty@iusd.org  when you have 

 completed steps 1-4 and your account is 
 ready for review. 

 6.  Confirm “cleared”  status by logging into 
 your account  after June 1st  . 

 SIGN UP AT THE UHS WEBSTORE 
 Register for camp by submitting payment either: 

 ONLINE 
 1.  Visit  Uni’s online  Webstore  .** 
 2.  Login/Create  your account. 

 3.  Select  your camp. 
 4.  Complete  the payment process. 

 Trouble with the Webstore?  Contact  DawnJan@iusd.org 

 AT THE STUDENT ACTIVITIES CENTER 
 (ticket windows next to main office; open 8a-1p) 

 ●  Check  , payable to  ‘University High School’ 
 with student’s full name, ID #, & sport 

 ●  Cash 
 ●  Credit Card** 

 **A 2.99% service charge is added to all credit card and 
 Webstore transactions & will not be refunded. 

 NO REFUNDS WILL BE GRANTED AFTER JUNE 3, 2022. 
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 FALL SPORTS 

 CROSS COUNTRY 
 Head Coach: Eric Davies,  ericdavies@iusd.org 
 June 20 - August 1 (M, T, W, Th, F) 
 6:30am - 8:30am  All Levels 
 $175 

 FOOTBALL 
 Head Coach: Vince Mesa,  vincemesa@iusd.org 
 June 20 - July 29  (M, T, W, Th, F) 
 3:30pm - 6:00pm  All Levels 
 $275 

 GIRLS (FALL) & BOYS (SPRING) TENNIS 
 Head Coach: John Kessler,  johnkessler@iusd.org 
 June 20 - July 21  (M, T, W, Th) 
 Session #1 1:00pm - 2:30pm 
 Session #2 2:30pm - 4:00pm 
 $275.00 

 GIRLS VOLLEYBALL 
 Head Coach: Mike Sofley,  michaelsofley@iusd.org 
 July 11 - 23 (M, T, W, Th, F) 
 9:00am -10:30am  New Athletes, FS 
 11:00am - 12:30pm  JV, Varsity 
 $175.00 

 BOYS WATER POLO 
 Head Coach: Jesse Briggs,  jessebriggs@iusd.org 
 June 20 - July 14 (M, T, W, Th) Pool and Weight Room 
 6:30am - 8:30am  Returners & Adv. Freshmen 
 3:00pm - 5:00pm  New Athletes 
 $275.00 

 WINTER SPORTS 

 BOYS BASKETBALL 
 Head Coach: Beau Budde,  beaubudde@iusd.org 
 June 20 - July 14 (M, T, W, Th) Main Gym 
 9:00am - 11:30am  Varsity 
 12:00pm  - 2:00pm  New Athletes, JV 
 $275.00 

 GIRLS BASKETBALL 
 Head Coach: Fidel Vargas,  fidelvargas@iusd.org 
 June 20 - July 14 (M, T, W, Th) 
 9:00am - 11:30am  Varsity 
 12:00pm - 2:00pm  New Athletes, JV 
 $275.00 

 BOYS SOCCER 
 Head Coach: TBD 

 GIRLS SOCCER 
 Head Coach: Cole Fipps,  colefipps@iusd.org 
 June 20 - July 14  (M, T, W, Th) 
 8:00am - 10:00am  All Levels 
 $250.00 

 GIRLS WATER POLO 
 Head Coach: Jesse Briggs,  jessebriggs@iusd.org 
 June 20 - July 14 (M, T, W, Th) Pool and Weight Room 
 4:00 - 6:00pm  Beginner - Advanced 
 $275.00 

 SPRING SPORTS 

 BASEBALL 
 Head Coach: Steve Hindman,  stevehindman@iusd.org 
 June 20 - July 8 (M, T, W, Th) 
 1:00pm - 4:00pm  All Levels 
 $175 

 SOFTBALL 
 Head Coach: Shannika Taylor,  shannikataylor@iusd.org 
 June 21 - June 30 (T, W, Th) 
 9:00am - 2:00pm  All Levels 
 $185 

 BOYS LACROSSE 
 Head Coach: Nick Matzek,  nickmatzek@iusd.org 
 June 27 - July 14  (M, T, W, Th) 
 11:00am - 1:00pm  All Levels 
 $175 

 GIRLS LACROSSE 
 Head Coach: Martin Stibolt,  martinstibolt@iusd.org 
 August 1 - 11 (M, T, W, Th) 
 8:00am - 10:00am  All Levels 
 $175 

 BOYS VOLLEYBALL 
 Head Coach: Chris Carter,  christophercarter@iusd.org 
 July 18 - August 12 (M, T, W, Th, F) 
 9:00am - 12:00pm  New Athletes, FS, JV 

 Varsity 
 $250.00 
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